Key Features General Description
Support 2.0V to 5.5V Supply Voltage Range The PAM8302L is a 2.5W class-D mono audio
2.5W Output at 10% THD  with a 4Ω Load amplifier. Its low total harmonic distortion
and 5V Power Supply (THD+N) offers high-quality sound reproduction.
Filterless, Low  Quiescent Current  and Low
EMI The PAM8302L uses a filterless design  that
High Efficiency up to 88% avoids the use of low-pass filters. This new design
Superior Low Noise allows the amplifier to directly drive a speaker,

PAM8302L
2.5W Filterless Class-D Mono Audio Amplifier
Ordering Information
PAM8302L  X X X X
Pin Configuration
Number of pins
Package Type
Pin Configuration Package Type Number of pins
A:
1: SD
2: NC
3: IN+
4: IN-
5: VO+
6: VDD
7: GND
8: VO-
S: MSOP
Y: DFN3x3
C: 8
11
11/2010  Rev 1.0
     Power Analog Microelectronics, Inc
Part Number Package Type MOQ/Shipping Package
PAM8302LASCR MSOP-8 2,500 Units/Tape & Reel
PAM8302LAYCR DFN3x3-8 3,000 Units/Tape & Reel
Shipping Package
12
11/2010  Rev 1.0
     Power Analog Microelectronics, Inc
Outline Dimensions
PAM8302L
2.5W Filterless Class-D Mono Audio Amplifier
Millimeter
REF
Min Max
A -- 1.10
A1 0.05 0.15
A2 0.78 0.94
b 0.22 0.38
c 0.08 0.23
D 2.90 3.10
E 2.90 3.10
E1 4.75 5.05
e 0.65BSC
L 0.40 0.70
MSOP-8
13
11/2010  Rev 1.0
     Power Analog Microelectronics, Inc
Outline Dimensions
PAM8302L
2.5W Filterless Class-D Mono Audio Amplifier
DFN 3x3-8
DFN
Note: All dimensions are in Millimeters.